REPORT(S) TO COUNCIL 
ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT: 
Matching Funds for South Carolina Department of Transportation (SCDOT) Grant 
Administrator Graham explained to council that the Council on Aging is submitting a the 5310 Grant; she  
informed council that there is a $12,000 (Twelve thousand dollar) match.  She stated that this will be needed  
in the 2013-2014 fiscal year budget. This is the transportation grant.  Moved by Council Member Phillips,  
seconded by Council Member Haulsee, to approve the $12,000 matching funds for the South Carolina